## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Reengrossed House Bill No. 465 by Representative Mike Johnson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 2, change "R.S.51:1371-1376" to "R.S. 51:1371 through 1376"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 11, after "(12)" insert "(a)"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 4, line 14, change "(a)" to "(i)"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 4, line 15, change "(b)" to "(ii)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 4, line 16, change "(c)" to "(iii)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 4, line 17, change "(d)" to "(iv)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 4, line 18, change "(e)" to "(v)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 4, line 19, change "(f)" to "(vi)"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 18 On page 4, line 20, change "(g)" to "(vii)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 4, line 21, change "(h)" to "(viii)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 22 On page 4, line 22, change "(i)" to "(ix)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 24 On page 4, line 23, change "(i)" to "(x)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 26 On page 4, line 24, change "(k)" to "(xi)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 4, delete line 25
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 4, line 26, change "(m)" to "(xii)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 4, line 27, change "(n)" to "(xiii)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 4, line 28, change "(o)" to "(xiv)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 10 On page 4, line 29, change "(p)" to "(xv)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 12 On page 5, line 1, change "(q)" to "(xvi)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 5, line 2, change "(r)" to "(xvii)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 5, line 3, change "(s)" to "(xviii)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 18 On page 5, line 4, change "(t)" to "(xix)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 20 On page 5, line 5, change "(u)" to "(xx)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 22 On page 5, between lines 5 and 6 insert the following:
- 23 "(b) Prohibits the office from auctioning any portion of the 4.9 GHz band in
- Ouachita Parish to any natural or juridical person."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 5, line 9, change "is to" to "shall"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 5, line 18, change "is to" to "shall"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- On page 5, line 21, change "What funds have been" to "The funds"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 6, line 14, after "report" delete comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 4 On page 6, line 15, after "band" delete comma ","